
Department of Civil Engineering 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur 

Howrah-711 103 
 Date: 23 August 2017 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

(CE/PL/Gen/Projector/Aug 2017/01) 
 
Sealed tenders are invited by the Civil Engineering Department, Indian Institute of 
Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah-711103 for the supply of Overhead 
Projector and its fixation at roof in classrooms of the, Department of Civil Engineering, 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur.    

Tender Documents containing details of the items and terms and conditions are to be 
submitted to the Office of the Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of 
Engineering Science and Technology (IIEST), Shibpur; Howrah-711103 within 31.08.2017 
(12.00 noon).   

Enclosed:  Section- I: General Conditions and Important Instructions for Bidders. 

  Section-II:  Specification of the Items.  

 

 

 

           Head, Civil 
Engineering Department, IIEST, Shibpur 

 
  



SECTION-I: General Conditions and Important Instructions for Bidders 
 
• It is necessary to submit the original tender documents along with technical and price bids to the Office of 

the Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology (IIEST), 
Shibpur;  Howrah-711103. 

• Bidders are to abide by the terms and condition and submit this tender document in original duly signed 
with acceptance of the terms and conditions.  

• Last date of receipt of tender is 31.08.2017 (12.00 noon). Tenders received late will not be accepted under 
any circumstances. Tenders will be opened in the Department of Civil Engineering, on the same day at 
4:00 pm. In case the Institute remains closed on the said date, tenders will be opened on next working day 
at same time. 

• The Price Bid should clearly mention the price in Rupees including the following:  
 Delivery charges up to Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah, including loading and 

unloading charges. 
 All taxes, duties, levies applicable. 
 Demonstration of the item 
 Fixation of the item as mentioned in the Section II 

• Warranty of equipment should be not less than 12 months. 
• The equipment/goods are to be supplied at the Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of 

Engineering Science and Technology between 11.00 am and 4.00 pm from Monday to Friday except 
holidays. The bidders will be responsible for any breakage, damage or defect in the equipment detected 
subsequently. 

• Period of delivery of equipment/ execution of work should be within one week from the date of issue of 
Purchase Order. If the supply/execution is not completed within the stipulated period as indicated in the 
Purchase Order a Liquidated Damage @0.5% per week will be imposed on the value of purchase order 
subject to maximum of 5% of the value of work order. 

• Bills in triplicate should be presented for payment within 7 days of supply/ commissioning of work. No 
advance is paid for execution of the order. The Order No. is to be noted on both Challan and Bill. All bills 
are to be accompanied by order copies and Challan receipt. 

• Payment will be made on submission of Proper Bills, Challans etc. by A/C Payee Cheque or bank transfer 
and no cash payment will be made under any circumstances. 

• All payments are subjected to statutory deductions as and when applicable. 
• Tender is to be kept valid for acceptance for 3 months with effect from the last date of submission of the 

tender without any modifications in its terms and conditions.  
• Following documents are to be submitted with the tender: 

 Tender Documents, General Conditions and Important Instruction in original duly signed by the 
Proprietor/ Partner/ Director of the company. 

 Latest Income Tax, Sales Tax, Professional Tax clearance certificates and copy of valid Trade License 
 Bid according to specifications. 
 Certificates and Literature in support of the item. 
 GST No. and copy of the relevant documents 

• The rates of Item I & Item II are to be mentioned separately. However selection of the bidder will be made 
on the basis of the total rate of procuring the overhead projector (Item I) and its fixation (Item II) as per 
the specification in the Section II.  

• Each bidder should mention the rates of both Item I & Item II. Bidding of only one item will reject the 
tender. 

• Submission of tender will indicate acceptance of all terms and conditions mentioned here. 
• Authority reserves all rights to accept/reject any/all quotation without showing any reason. 

Head, Civil Engineering  



SECTION-II: Specification 
 
Item I:  Overhead projector of EPSON eb-535w short throw projector or equivalent, along with 

necessary accessories, having following specification 
 
Specification: 

Projection Technology: RGB liquid crystal shutter projection system (3LCD) 
Brightness: White Light Output (Normal/Eco):3,400lm / 1,900lm; Colour Light Output:3,400lm 
Connectivity: Analog Input: D-Sub 15 pin; 2 (Blue),m Composite; RCA x 1 (Yellow), S-Video; 1Digital 
Input: HDMI; 1; Contrast Ratio: 16,000:1 
Screen Size (Projected Distance): Zoom: Wide: 0.54 - 1.22 m; Zoom: Tele: 0.54 - 1.22 m 
Start-Up Period: Less than 7 seconds, Warm-up period: 30 seconds 
Cool Down Period: Instant Off 
Internal Speaker(s): 16W Monaural 
Power Consumption (220 - 240V): Lamp On (Normal/Eco):298W / 221W; Stand By (Network On / 
Off):2.1W / 0.28W 
Dimension Excluding Feet (W x H x D): 314.5 x 344 x 94 mm 
Fan Noise: 37dB / 29dB 
Power: 100 - 240 V AC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 
LCD: Size; 0.59” with MLA (D8); Native Resolution; WXGA 
Lens: Type; No Optical Zoom / Focus (Manual); F-Number: 1.6; Focal Length; 6.4 mm; Zoom Ratio; 1.0 
- 1.35   (Digital Zoom); Throw Ratio; 0.48 - 0.65 (Wide - Tele) 
Lamp: Life (Normal/Eco)*1; 5,000 hours / 10,000 hours; Type; 215W UHE 
Keystone Correction: Vertical/Horizontal: ±15° / ±15° 
Audio Input: Stereo Mini Jack:2RCA (White/Red):Yes  
USB Type A:1 (for USB Memory, USB Document Camera, Wireless LAN, Firmware Update, Copy OSD 
Settings) 
USB Type B:1 (for USB Display, Mouse, K/B, Control, Firmware Update, Copy OSD Settings) 
Microphone Input: Stereo Mini Jack; 1 
Control I/O: RS-232C:D-Sub 9pin x 1 
Network: Wired LAN: RJ45 x 1 (100Mbps) Wireless: Optional (ELPAP07) 

 
Item II:  Fixation of Overhead 
 
Specification: 

The overhead projector is to be fixed at the ceiling of the class rooms of the civil engineering 
department. The projector is to be fixed by appropriate fixture of ISO standard. Necessary wire of ISO 
standard of length double the distance from ports of the projector to the wall where screen will be 
hung is to be provided. The wire should have necessary sockets of ISO standard to connect the 
computer. The wires for all the ports of the overhead projector are to be provided separately. All 
electrical wires and fittings of ISO standard required to connect the projector with the nearest eclectic 
plug point of the class room is to be provided. All labour and technicians charges for fixing are to be 
considered. The rate quoted should include all cost to fix the projector and no separate break up of 
cost is needed.  
The rate of this item should be mentioned per point of fixation. For details of the location the bidder 
may meet Mr. Soumtra Bhattacharya or Mr. Jayanta Roy in the Department of Civil Engineering during 
normal working hours. 

 


